
U.S. DISTRICT COURT SCHEDULE - SACRAMENTO DIVISION

JUDGE’S NAME, INITIALS & COURTROOM COURTROOM DEPUTY PHONE

Edmund F. Brennan

U.S. Magistrate Judge

 

EFB 24, 

8  floor  th
Nic Cannarozzi

ncannarozzi@caed.uscourts.gov

916-930-4172

 

Garland E. Burrell, Jr.

U.S. District Judge

GEB 10, 

13  floorth
Shani Furstenau

sfurstenau@caed.uscourts.gov

916-930-4114

Frank C. Damrell, Jr.

U.S. District Judge

FCD 2,

15  floorth
Michele Krueger

mkrueger@caed.uscourts.gov

916-930-4163

Carolyn K. Delaney

U.S. Magistrate Judge

CKD 26,

8  floorth
Kyle Owen

kowen@caed.uscourts.gov

916-930-4004

Dale A. Drozd

U.S. Magistrate Judge

DAD 27,

8  floorth
Pete Buzo

pbuzo@caed.uscourts.gov

916-930-4128

Morrison C. England, Jr.

U.S. District Judge

MCE 7,

14  floorth
Stephanie Deutsch

sdeutsch@caed.uscourts.gov

916-930-4207

Edward J. Garcia

U.S. District Judge

EJG 8, 

13  floorth
Colleen Lydon

clydon@caed.uscourts.gov

916-930-4225

Gregory G. Hollows

U.S. Magistrate Judge

GGH 9, 

13  floorth
Valerie Callen

vcallen@caed.uscourts.gov

916-930-4199

Lawrence K. Karlton

U.S. District Judge

LKK 4, 

15   floorth
Ana Rivas

arivas@caed.uscourts.gov

916-930-4133

John A. Mendez

U.S. District Judge

JAM 6, 

14  floor th
Harry Vine

hvine@caed.uscourts.gov

916-930-4091

John F. Moulds

U.S. Magistrate Judge

JFM must call

CRD

Jonathan Anderson

janderson@caed.uscourts.gov

916-930-4072

Kimberly J. Mueller

U.S. District Judge

KJM 3, 

15  floorth
Casey Schultz

cschultz@caed.uscourts.gov

916-930-4193

Kendall J. Newman

U.S. Magistrate Judge

KJN 25, 

8  floorth
Matt Caspar

mcaspar@caed.uscourts.gov

916-930-4187

W illiam B. Shubb

U.S. District Judge

W BS 5, 

14  floorth
Karen Kirksey Smith

kkirkseysmith@caed.uscourts.gov

916-930-4234
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U.S. DISTRICT COURT SCHEDULE - SACRAMENTO DIVISION

CRIMINAL CALENDAR SCHEDULES

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri

8:30 AM

WBS Criminal Law &
Motion*

9:00 AM
GGH Criminal Law &
Motion**

MCE Criminal Law &
Motion

GEB Criminal Law &
Motion

9:15 AM
LKK Criminal Law &
Motion*

9:30 AM
JAM Criminal Law &
Motion

10:00 AM

FCD Criminal Law &
Motion*

EFB Criminal Law &
Motion**

DAD Criminal Law &
Motion

KJN Criminal Law &
Motion

KJM Criminal Law &
Motion

CKD Criminal Law &
Motion

EJG Criminal Law &
Motion

2:00 PM

Criminal Calendar
Duty Magistrate Judge
(CKD, DAD, EFB, 

GGH, KJN)***

Criminal Calendar
Duty Magistrate Judge
(CKD, DAD, EFB, 

GGH, KJN)***

Criminal Calendar
Duty Magistrate Judge
(CKD, DAD, EFB,

GGH, KJN)***

Criminal Calendar
Duty Magistrate Judge
(CKD, DAD, EFB, 

GGH, KJN)***

Criminal Calendar
Duty Magistrate Judge
(CKD, DAD, EFB,

GGH, KJN)***

* Need to contact the Courtroom Deputy when Monday is a holiday.

**  Need to contact the Courtroom Deputy when this judge is handling magistrate duty matters.  

*** Need to contact the Clerk’s Office at 916-930-4000 to confirm which judge is handling duty calendar.

CIVIL CALENDAR SCHEDULES

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri

9:00 AM
GEB Civil law and motion:
Designated  Mondays at
9am.*

9:30 AM

 JAM Civil law and
motion: Designated
Wednesdays at
9:30am.* 

10:00 AM

LKK Civil law and motion:
Designated  Mondays at
10am.*

EFB Civil law and
motion.
KJM Civil law and
motion.
CKD Civil law and
motion. 

GGH Civil law and
motion.

KJN Civil law and
motion.

FCD Civil law and
motion: Designated 
Fridays at 10am.*

DAD Civil law and
motion.

11:00 AM
JFM Civil law and
motion.

2:00 PM
WBS Civil law and motion:
Designated Mondays at
2pm.* 

MCE Civil law and
motion: Designated 
Thursdays at 2pm.*

* Need to contact the courtroom deputy for available dates and time.

PLEASE NOTE:  Calendars are subject to last minute changes. Please verify last minute changes with the Courtroom

Deputy.  All court calendars may be accessed at the court’s website: www.caed.uscourts.gov.  For general information

contact the Sacramento Clerk’s Office at 916-930-4000.

 Rev. 07-25-11

http://www.caed.uscourts.gov.

